	05-15-2000							
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
	101356132							
5300 REG		*· -3						
りつい RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		-						
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other [
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment ernment Agencies)						
Reel #	Departmental File	Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyin	Excoulion Pato						
	corporated	Month Day Year 04282000 0						
Name (line 2)		Execution Date						
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	nes of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) SKW Traco, Inc	·	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 2021 Cabot Bou	levard West	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Langhorne	Pennsylvania State/County	19047 Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name		ng Party only.						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
5/12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000073 230380 5952393								
01 FC:581 40.00 CH								
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sen	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be rec d comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade fairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0	mark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB						
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent an Mail documents to b	d Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECC e recorded with required cover sheet(s) information and the second s	ation to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT								

REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0257

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 212-210-9475			
Name Thile	o C. Agthe					
Address (line 1) Walt		lexander & Green, P.C.	<u> </u>			
	ark Avenue	ichander a oreen, r.e.				
		1007				
Address (line 3) New Address (line 4)	York, NY 10016	5-1387				
	the total number of pa ding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2			
Application Numbe	• •		k if additional numbers attached			
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num				
	olication Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)			
	L					
If this document is being file signed by the first named e		ent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was <u>Month Day Year</u>			
Patent Cooperation	n Treaty (PCT)					
	pplication number					
<u>only if</u> a U.S has not bee	6. Application Number assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT			
Number of Propert	ies	tal number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account						
Deposit Accoun (Enter for payment b	by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 230380			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:				
Statement and Sig						
	is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing information is tro original document. Charges to depo				
Thilo C. A	Agthe	While C. Acth	05/02/2000			
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date			

٢

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Traco Labs, Incorporated, an Illinois corporation with offices at 3102 Clark Road, Champaign, IL 61826 ("Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to that certain patent described in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent to SKW Traco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2021 Cabot Boulevard West, Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047 ("Assignee"), which is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successor and assigns, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and its registrations, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and applications based in whole or in part upon the Patent and any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions and every proprietary right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent; Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on the Patent in the name of Assignor or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer the Patent to Assignee in accordance herewith; this Assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by Assignor, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that Assignor will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by Assignee, to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said Patent or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of the Patent, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the Patent.

Traco Labs, Incorporated

Name: Sidney W. Tracy

Dated: Lipn () AP, 2000

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this $2f^{*}$ day of April, 2000, before me appeared Sidney W. Tracy, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as his/her own free act and deed and with authority to do so.

SUSANAR Hublic Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4910114 Qualified in New York County PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0259

40542.J

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Title	Inventor	Reg. Date	Filed
5,952,393	Composition for reducing serum cholesterol levels	Harlan Lee Sorkin, Jr. 2616 Stillwater Dr. Champaign, IL 61821	9/14/1999	2/12/1998

540542.2

RECORDED: 05/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0260